Hillsboro City Council Regular Meeting

Hillsboro City Hall 447 S. Main St. Hillsboro, IL 62049

Date: Tuesday, June 3, 2025

Time: 7:00 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Public Comment
- 5. Approval of Minutes from May 20, 2025 Public Hearing and Regular Meeting
- 6. Mayor and Commissioners' Departmental Reports
- 7. Economic Development and Community Planner Report
- 8. City Engineer Report
- 9. Discussion Natural Resources Committee Recommendations for Adjacent Landowner Requests of Licensed Lake Lots (Lora Dean to Address Council)
- 10. Discussion / Action Illinois Paint Stewardship Program (Kevin Callarman with PaintCare to Address the Council)
- 11. Discussion / Action Ordinance No. 1826 an Ordinance Authorizing the Issuance of Combined Waterworks and Sewerage System Revenue Bonds of the City of Hillsboro, Montgomery County, Illinois
- 12. Discussion / Action Ordinance No. 1827 an Ordinance to Set Date for a Public Hearing for the City of Hillsboro Tax Increment Financing II Redevelopment Plan and Project
- 13. Discussion / Action Appointment/Reappointment of Certain Planning Commission Members
- 14. Discussion / Action Façade Improvement Grant Application from Brian Lee & Stan Huber for Work to be Completed at 511 S. Main St.

- 15. Discussion / Action Façade Improvement Grant Application from Brian Lee & Stan Huber for Work to be Completed at 509 S. Main St.
- 16. Discussion / Action Façade Improvement Grant Application from Brian Lee & Stan Huber for Work to be Completed at 505 S. Main St.
- 17. Discussion / Action Reimbursement Request to Main Street Improvements LLC in Accordance with TIF Redevelopment Agreement 400 S. Main St.
- 18. Discussion / Action FY25 Lead Service Line Replacement Project Amendment #1 to Professional Services Agreement
- 19. Discussion / Action Estimate from Bob's Marine Inc. for Repair of Fire Department Boat
- 20. Discussion / Action Pay Application #2 to Capri Pools & Aquatics for Hillsboro Pool Project
- 21. Discussion / Action Estimate for Playground Surfacing Material at Sherwood Forest Campground and Central Park
- 22. Discussion / Action Temporary Tags for Non-Highway Vehicles
- 23. Discussion / Action Adjourn